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28/09/20231-
'I'hc, appeal ot'Mr. Rahim IJlIah pi'cscntcd today 

by Mr. Kabir [Jllah Khattak Advocate. It is (ixcd Tor 

preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Pcsliavvar on 

______ ^___Parcha Pcshai is given to tl'ic CiVunscl for ihc

appellant.

By the oi'dcr of Chairman

\u:g\s\'R/\r



Before the hon^blE service tmbijnal khyber
PAkHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR^

i/2023Service Appeal No,•>

............ (Appellant)Rahim Ullah . • • •..

VERSUS
General of Police. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

, (Respondents)
Inspector 

and others.......

I N P EX
PagesDescription of Documepts

Service Appeal : ^
S.No

1-81.
9Affida^dt2.
10Addresses of the parties:

Copies - df school leaving /certificate, 

service record and CNIC : ■ 

3.
A4. iv-\i
B

2s:>-2.\
Copy of inquiry report ; ^ ■ : ; ; ■
Copies of letter d^ed 02.03.2022, and

notification • dated

5.
C6.

retirement 
05.09.2022:
Copy of Departmental Appeal 
Copy pf. Writ Petition and order dated 

22/05/2023 C
WakalatNain'a

2.2-2^D7.
E8.

9.

r

Appellant

Througti.,

Kabir TJllah Khattak
Celi No. 0300-5842247

Dated:. 26/09/2023

&

Rp^
Advocates High Court 

Peshawar.

aKhan
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^ BEFORE THE HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

12023:Service Appeal,Nbl
*.

Rahim Ullah No. 476, M-Sub'Inspector S/o Zer Muhammad 

R/o Mohallah" Shalmano Jalala, Tehsir Takhtbhai, District

............ (Appellant)

f

Mardan........ « .♦

VERSUS
• 'I

N

1. Inspector General of'Police IQayber Pa^ltiinkhwa, Peshawar.

2. Deputy Inspectbrv.General. af Police Office at Saidu Sharif,

Swat. .

3. District Police Officer, Dir LowerI

0

4. District Account Officer Dir Lower

5. Assistant Aceoiint }Officer.(Ray Rple-V, at: Accountant General 

Office Civil Secretariat, Peshawar (Respondents)

OF THE KHYBERAPPEAL U/S 4
PAKHtUNKHWA SERVliCE TRIBUNAL ACT 

1973. AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF THE 

IMPUGNED PREMATURE NOTIFICATION 

DATED 05/09/2Q22 W.E.F. 20/03/2020 

WHEREBY AGAINST WHICH 

APPELLANT FILED DEPARTMENTAL

THE

APPEAL ON 18/10/2022 WHICH HAS NOT

been decided within statutory

PERIOD OF 90 DAYS

i

:



VPR^yfirER:

acceptance of tfis appeal, the impugned 

Notification orders dated 05/09/2022

constitutional,

Oh

premature

kindly be declared as illegal, un 

void ab-Mtio ineffective upon^ t^^^ rights of the

may

appeUant:\and respondents may also be directed to

retired the app/lcmdiw/f 21/03/2024 as per CMC

and other,documents

other relief not Specifically. asked for may 

also graciously be extended in favour of appellant

Any

Respectfully Sheweth

initi^ly the appellant was appointed as a

as such
That1.

28/08/1982.at Dir Police andconstable- on

date of birth the appellant is 21/03/1964 according

■Certificated; .(Copies of school 

%
service record & CNIC

to School Leaving 

leaving .certificate 

attached as annexure “A”)

are
*5 .

• \ ' i

appellant performed , his duties with zeal

excellent peffonnance of the appellant

That the.;2.

and due to



he was finally promoted to sub inspector

(BPS-14) in the year of 2012^ .
i

That according to the relevant rules for retirement 

and date of birth of the appellanh & cutoff date for 

retirement of the ground of superannuation of the

3.

appellant was 2T.03.2024

That prior to the retiring, date i.e. 21.03.2024 of the 

appellant the respondent ■ No. 1 ,m^ the

Appellant that his, retiring date of the service, is 

20.03.2020 so, the AppeUant ; approached the 

concerned authority through written representation 

where the appellant highlighted the issue that 

according to school certificates and other service 

related documents the date of birth of the appellant 

■is 2L03.1964, but inadvertently, only in service role 

in column of date . of birth his date of birth was

4.

wrongly mehtipned as 21.03.1960

That on the application of the; Appellant an inquiry 

conducted through DSP Hq,, D Lower, where 

through inqtiiiy proceeding the; record and

school; certificates: along vdth^^':!^ record the

5.

was



date of birtii of the Appell^t was 21.03.1964 buti
document of the . service record i.e.only in. . one

service role of the Appellant his date of birth w'as

due to clerical mistake wasinadvertently or 

mentioned as 2.1:03.1960 hence, through inquiry 

report the stance of the Appell^t regarding his date 

of birth was confirmed and it was opined that it was 

the mistake office departmeht that his date of birth 

wrongly mentioned as 21.03.; 1960 in his service 

role. (Copy of inqui^ report is attached as

was

annexure

“B”).

That according to the inquiry report the respondent 

No. 1 sought guidance from respondent No.5 

regarding the issue through letter dated 02.03.2022 

but later on without considering the legal aspect of 

the case- and inquiry report .the Respondent No.5 

issued retirement ■ notification. of the Appellant 

through impugned retiremeht notification No.9094- 

. 98/E dated : 05.09..2022. ; (Copies: , of letter dated 

02.03.2022 :and retirement; . no.tifk dated

05.09.2022:is attached as annexure “C”).

6.



ord.er; dated 05.09.2022That .agaihst i the.imp-ugfie'

approached the tesponHent No.4 throughAppellant

but till date no heed waswritten' representation 

paid to bis. request ^nor . hist representation was

law and ;rules. (Copy ofdecided accordingly to

attached as annexure “D”).Departmental Appeal is

That the appellant filed Writ Petition No. 1189/2022 

before the; HonTile Peshawar Higii Court, iClingora 

(Daial Qaza), Swat which^ w disposed of 

order dated 22/05/2023 with the direction to 

appellant to approached concerned forum. (Copy of

Writ Petition and order;, dated; 22/05/2023 

attached.as ann®!Cure;“E”)..

8.

Bench

vide

are

having ; available with no •That appellant is9.

a.deciuate and_ efficacious remedy for 

done to' Vhim except, the

altematiye.

redressal. ■ of iigustice

the following, inter alia, dri;present . petition 

grounds. > %

GROUNDS:

and inaction of: the respondents

gainst the law land rules.

areA. That the. action

illegal, and a



I

i
B. That according to the; dto; of b^th mentioned in 

NADRA record arid, school certificates, the . exact 

date of biridi, of the; Appellant is 21,03.1964 but due 

the mistake of the department, in service role his 

date of birth is mentioned is 21.03.1960 and the

to jr

same fact was also further confirmed the inquiry 

report but the : respondents illegally issued 

retirement notification of the Appellant which is

against the law and rules:

to his retirement notification, timeThat that pnorC.
1

the issue has been, brought by the 

appellarit: I notice^ of the: respondents but

and againI

respondents .delayed 1h:e proce^ without any

issued retirement notification oflegal justihcation

the Appellant.

i

That the respphdentd are legally bound to adhere to 

its rules and findings of the inquiry report.

D.



5

i
settle princij)le of iaw that nobody

should be penalized for the :acts of other so, due to

mistake of the departnieht . while enter . Ms

record the

That it IS a. E.

the

incorrect date of birth in sei^

Appellant was prematurely retired from service

y fault of the Appellant hence the actions .

and inaction of the. respondents 

against the provisions of constitution

without an

illegal and; are

n as well.

other ground not raised here may 

be raised at the time of

the instant service appeal.

F. That any

graciously be allowed to 

arguments oh
/

therefore; most hunibiy^ prayed that

bf this appeal, fhe.irbpd^ed premature 

Notification orders dated 05/09/2022 may kindly

coristitutional, void ab- 

the 'rights . of the appellant 

ay also he directed to retired the.

onIt is

acceptahce

be declared as illegal

initio ineffective upon

and respondents in



appellant 21/03/20:^4 as per CNIC and other

documents.
i

other reUef not specific^ asked for may 

graciously be extended in favour of appellant.

Any

also

U
/Qjpellant

Through

llah KhattakKabDated: 26/09/2023

Roeeda Khan
Advocates High Court, 
Peshawar.

NOTE:

client, no suchinformation furnished hy myAs per

like appeal for the same appellaiitV upon the same

earlier been filed, prior to the

before ;this.Honhle Tribunal.^ _

. •

subject matter has

instant, one,

A D V O C A T E

. t



k

J v*
;

HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBERJ^efore the
patfHTTTWKHWA; PESHAWAR.

,/:2b23Service Appeal No

(Appellant)
Rahim Ullah

VERSUS

, PeshawarGeneraliof^'Pphce Khyher^P^tunkhwaInspector
.... (Respondents)and others..

affidavit

M-Sub Inspector S/o Zer 

, Tehsil Takhtbhai,

Rahim UUsih No. 476,I j

Muhammad R/o' Mohallah Shalmanp J^ala

hereby solemnly: affirm and declare, thatDistrict Mardan, do

all the contents of accompanying Service Appeal are true and

and belief and nothing hascorrect to the best of my knowledge 

been kept coiicealpd from:this Hon’ble Tribunal.

PFPONENT

9

I
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!gTr.T?VTr:E TRIBTTWAL khyber

pakHTUNKHWA. PESHAg^Ei
'^before'T'TTE HON’BLE

/2d23Service Appeal No

..... (Appellant)
Rahim Ullah 4

VERSUS

I^yber Paichtunkhwa, Peshawar 

.... (Respondents)
General of PoliceInspector

and others

AEERESSES of the parties

APPELLANT;
M^Sub Inspector :s/o Zer Muhammad 

TehsU Takhtbhai, DistrictRahim Ullah No. 476
Mohallah Shalmano Jalalai

J

R/o
Mardan..

pespONDENTS « .

General of PoUce Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawm.
»fp»Mce Office at Satdu Shard.1. Inspector

2. Deputy
Swat. • ^

3. District Police Officer, Dir Lower. . .
4. District Account Officer Dir Lower. . _ .
5. Assistant Account Officer Ray Role-V, 

Office Civil Secret^at, Peshawar.

i

t Accountant General

Appellant
V

<
’‘•‘V

1/Through

KaDated; 26/09/2023

&

AdTOcates High Court, 

Peshawar.

: /
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t MATTKK MOST HkCKN l' Through Registered

OFFICE OF THE 
DISTIUCT POLICE OFFICER 

DIR LOWER

/DSP HQr, dated /^ //2^ /2021

The Principal.
Ajab Memofial High School Takht Bai. ■

VERIFICATION OF SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE

Photo copy of School i.cavingCertificatoof SI Rahim Ullah Khan s/o Zia Mohammad of
this District Police is sent herewith for verification as to whether the same is genuine or oiherwise:-

After doing the needful the same may be returned tO'this office as soon as possible for 
further necessary action, please. ^

Ends: - ( School Leaving CertiflcnipV

To:

Subject:-
Memo;

i

For District Police Officep^
DistrtctteeSsaSf^
Oir Leaver at TidiOfBiifa

f

\

♦

\
,V

I

I

(
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. j/ 64^1^
fAB MEMORIAL HIGITSGHOOL (F.S.M) TAKHT BHAI

SCHOOL ITAVING CERTiraCATlN.^.
Pupil’s Name
Nd. in Acimission Register ...,.£flf.^^..^.....

Attended the school uptc ,/p.:r.Ctj(:r,^.,.... has pale all sums dues to the school and was

I'U
u4 Fib No

j- .■^■» \
Grade of Fee

«
•V#/ Date of Birth..

•‘lyr / u
I■I

Class.allowed onlhe above<iate to withdraw his name. He was reaciig In the 

and Passed/ Failed In the examination for promotion to the . XJ.

The following pa-ticulars are certified to be correct according to the registers of 

the school and the certificates produced from the previous school.

*
......Class.

LMve TakMi
during the 

current 
•chool year

Actual
attendances 
during the 

curreni 
school year

Period of 
attendance 

durin the current 
school year

Posaia e 
-attendances 

during 
current 

school year

Date of 
withdrawal

Date o' 
admission

t
ISchoolNo. i

From To

i'iI

7,.7, V
J )(i%o

I
i-TOUI J

;
n

Conduct: 
Prepared by: 
Checked by: 
Date of Issue:

Ac^'> f

Tfead Master
Ajab Memor a ^iiyh S'^hoof
KF.S.M laUht P.l-oi

I
(f —o V - I

1 '

IAl-NoyPrtMMardsn.

I
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i

School —__

District

LEAVING CERTIFIC ATE

File No
I

Pupil’s name: Rahim UUah 

Date of birth: 21/03/1964 (21th March, Nineteen Sixty Four) Grade of Fee

join Admission adjusted: 614/H

Certified that Rahim Ullah S/0 Zair Muhammad attended this School on 10.01.1980 

has paid all sum due to the school and was allowed cn the above date to withdraw 

his name he was reading in the nine class Departmental and PASSED/FAILED in 

the examination for promotion to the nine class the flowing particulars are certify to 

be correct according to the register of this school and the certificate produce fi:om 

previous school attended during the school year.
Leave taken during 
the current school

attendance 
during the 
current the 

- schcol year

Possible
attencance during 
the currant the 
school year

Period 6f 
attendance 
during the 
current 
school year

Date of adinissionofDateNo
withdrawal

year

162 •284

This School
This Class 
This Department

Total

Head MasterDate of issue: 10.01.80

FOR SCHOLARSHIP HOLDER ONtY
.................................... Value...........................

;......... Date up to which drawn

.............. Leave taken at each school....................

Kind of Scholarship

Year of award.......

By whpm payable ..
1.
2.
3.
4.

and student
.....  school

school

....................son of ...
... class, who ]efl tie 

class of ■

CERTIFIED that 
of the ...............

hison................................ . District......... .............. .
date of birth as entered in the transfer certificate is .....



: intermediate .
: 20.03.2000 :
; HC ;
:D1R/B 
:Middle

Course,Merit Position Achieved 70 out of 114

School Course 
Starting Date 

I Rank 
- .1 restrict 
r Cc.ialification

:430
Ending Date 20.09.2000,

. Name ; FiAHlMULLAH
D.O:Birth: ; 1964

Belt No.

LAW DRILL BOARD/Cond
PPC 61 /100 

58 /100 
25 /50 ■ 
55 /100 

100 /200 
62 /100 
50 /100 

125 /200 
53 /100 
27 •/50 :; 
25 /50 
55 /100

SD
RF:

■ 19 730 
50 7100

MD 15 720

7: 30/150CRPC
SFQS

LSL .
PR TFC .19 730 

14 /2Q 
■■ 7 ' /lO-; ;

; 15 /20 
7 710 :

iST PT 
DC 
Gb ■ 
SIT

MJ
PPW.

FP1

GK
4 :■ PD

SA
696/1250 •T/^ta!:-

C^erall Percentage is : 53'69
. .176/280: :1

Declared as PASSED

Leave Obtained Nildays Medical Rest :4 days Absentee Nil days
Reward : Nil 
Punishment : Njl

Fi.

;

Commarld^t
Police training Goltege Flangu.'m.

V. »■

7
. h-

-3

. I

gi
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{coniift6. APPOIKTMZHTS, yiOKOTIONS, :H5D0Cr'.0K»; DiSCHiRCUS, sxc.CH.VRACTER ROLL OF
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-•pt'i.cied, promoted, j 
snupcndod, rednced 

discharged, 
dieTni:-'ed, rcsigaed

oi died t

Fall Signatore of Sape:inteiidei 
of Police

No. of 
District 
Order

DateTc what grade and pay 
Appointed, prc^oted 
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60-8057/ E j/yJ/d? Ji/-<^ ^>'^-,07-05 Jj>'
\ :: £^l/^ J^r- /, yid iLn r'=

/ I
.1960 J^I-iTv ^ 1/''/^'"

/26.03.2020.^v/"»^/^SI
21.03.1964 .121.03

y/20.03.2024flj d.^ 6-'l'"(3/
utV
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER 

DIR LOWER

/EC. dated ^-'3 /2022 ‘

; .i
." /. ■

No..
' ••4«a

■* The Regional Police Oificer, . 
Malakand at Saidu Sharif Swat
GUIDANCE

To:-

iks f Subject:
Memo;

It is submitted that'Sub Inspector Rahim Ullaih No.476/M was received on transfer 

from CTD Khyber Pakhtunkhwa to this District vide Region Office Swat Order Endst: No. 

8057-60/E dated 05-07-20'21. According to his date of birth-recorded ,in his Service Record he 

; ' has already been attained the age of superannuation on 20-03-2020 and accordmg to 2 date of
w.eT 20-03-2024 of service Roll of r‘ page is

■

t

birth he will be retire from service 

enclosed).
In this tegard he.was issued a 'written Notice No,171512-l4/EC dated 25-10-2021 

have already attained the age of superannuation; on 20-03-2020, if you have any
.■'I documented proo&record::.igarding 2"-^date:of,birth mhy be provided to.this office for further

you will be responsible.'for the said lacunas but he could not bother to provide

-Iff!

; that you

scrutiny. Otherwise
any documentary proof/record to this office {copy enclosed) huX he submitted an application for 

retiring pension and was submit to. Region .Office Swat vide this Office Memo: No, 18177/EC 

i dated 05-1 i-2021 but the same was returned to tliis office, vide Region Office Swat Memo.

16-11,-2021 with remarks that (the date of birth of the applicant may be 

ifiedand communicate to Region Office to proceed further into the matter) {copy enclosed).

In light of-above observed remarks, oh. 29i.l 1-2021, an enquiry was conducted by 

Fakharfo-Alam Acting DSP/Hqrs: ,Dir Lower was appointed as enquiry

officer in his finding stated that after-

i
■ No. 13624/E dated

rd.* nI
clan

• j

^. the undersigned and Mr. F

‘ officer to probe further into- the. matter. The enquiry
thoroughly scrutiny of educational documents it- reveals tliat correct date of birth of the SI

Rahim Ullah No.476/M n^y be consider is 2L03-1964 {copy enclosed) .
requested-tliat this pfifice miy kindly be guided to alter tlie date of

21-03-1964 at this stage of otherwise,
It is therefore, 

birth of SI Raliini Ullah No.476/M.from 21-03-J960 to

please.

Enclosed (05)

. - Xi . .

t

i ■ .

£
!

ItRGE
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OFFICE OF THE 

REGIONAT. POmCE OFFICER, MALAKAW
ATSAIDU SHARIF SWAT.

Ph:-0946-9240381 & Fax No. 0946-924039.0-^^h‘ o> 
Email: diemalakand(S)vahoo.com ^

-o/-%. 1

4. •

;
t

4’

\ORDER !
.O

District Police. Officer, Dir LowerAs per request of the
No.8639iEC, dated 27-07-2022 and opined by^ AIG/Legal,' CPO, Peshawar vide Memo:

dated' 06-07-2022, according to the recorded date of birth of Sub-InspectorNo.l251/E-ni,.
Rahim Ullah No.476/M of Dir Lower District i.e'. 21-03-1960, he had attained the age of 

superannuation on 20-03-2020 (AN), therefore, he is retired from service on superannuation 

pension with effect from 20-03-2020. (AN). He sho.uld deposit all Government, belongmgs 

with the relevant stores.

E
f

t.
t ■'

4^

'

Regional Police Officer, 
Malakand Region Swat

I’

;v

/E, ; ^No. •*.
/2P22. ..Dated

' Jlr ***♦**♦♦*♦♦♦♦*♦♦.■ ;-

Copy for information and necess^^ action to the:-
1 Inspector General of P'pUce, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar witlr 

reference to CPO, Peshawar Memo: Np.quoted above.
2 District Police Officer, Dir Lower with reference to his office Memo: 

No.quoted above. His Service Roll and Service Book (81. Sheets) m 
origmal received with the memo: under reference are retnmed nerewito 
for record in your; office, the receipt of which may be acknowledged,
please. '

3 . District Accounts Officer, Dir Lower. ■

S'EcoK

4. Pension-Clerk at Regipn Office, Swat.'.
5. Assistant Secret, Region Office, Swat. .

E.\E-C,\Vo.01
r

d%fV- ‘'7' SoM
District Police Offii et. 
Oir Lovvr..' at

:

I
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BEFORE THE IIMSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER

• PAKHTUNKHWA
k

m
Rahim Ullah No. 476/M, Sub Inspector, ,

<»

Presently performing his duties as Sub Inspector in Dir Lower

Police

R/o Mohalla, Shalmano, Jalala, Tehsil Takhbahi, District

Mardan.

APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDERSubject: DEPARTMENTS
DATED 05.09.2020 TO WHICH THE APPELLANT WAS 

PREMATURELY RETIRED FROM SERVICE

Respected Sir,

Brief facts leading to the institution of the present petition are:

1. That initially the appellant was appointed as a 

constable on 28.08.1982 at Dir Police and as such 

datebf birth the appellajit is 21v03.1964 according to 

School leaving certificate. (Copies of school leaving
I



certificates and service record are attached as

annexure “A”)

naxit perforrrieii his duties with zeal and 

excellent , performance of the 

appellant, he was finally promoted to the rank of sub

inspector (BPS-i4) in the ye^ or2C) 12.

2. That the appe

zest and due to

the relevant rules for retirement3. That according, to

and date of birth of the appellant, the cutoff date for

retirement of the; ground'of superannuation of the

appellant was 21.03.2024

21.03.2024 of the
I

DPb Dir. Lowerinformed the Appellant

so, the

approached .the- .'c authority

representation, where the Appellant 

: issue, .tthat : according to school

and otJaer service related documents the

4. That pridr to the retiring ddte i.e

Appellant the 

that his retiring date of the service 20.03.2020

Appellant

through written

highlighted ; the

certificates



I
^ I

21.03.1964 butdate: of birtii.' of: the AppeU^t is 

inad\^rtently b^ in service rote in column of date of

wrongly mentioned asbirth his date of birth was

21.03.1960

I an inquiry5. That,:pn the .application of Appellant

conducted through DSP.: :Hq Dir Lower wherewas
inquiry proceeding: the service record and

th NADRA record the date
through

school certificates along 

of birth of the Appellant, was 21

document of the service reGord i.e

.wi

03.1964 but only m 

. service role of
one

•! of birth was inadvertently orthe AppeUajnt his date
due ^Clerical mistake was mentioned as 21.03.1960

the stance of. thethrough inquiry report 

: regarding his date of birth

hence,.
was confirmed

Appellant 

and 'it was opiried that

»

the - mistake of theit was

wronglythat his . date: uf : birth was

his service role. (Copy

r department

mentioned as 21.03.1960 in

of inquiry report is attached asIS annexure “B”)



!

report the DPO Dir 

from:/regional police

6. That according’ to the . inquiry 

Lowetsbught ^idaube 

Malakand regarding the .issue

officer;

through letter dated 

idering the legal

case and inquiry , report the Regional

02.03 2022 but later pn without consi
i

aspect, of the
Officer lyialak^<ii issue retirement notification

Police
through. ■ impugned retirement 

dated 05.09.2022.

of the . Appellant

9094-98/:E

dated 02 03.2022 and retirement
notification NQ.

(Copies of letter 

iiotification 

arinpxure “C”)

attached asdated 05;09.2022 is

'4 •.
i

1

GROUNDS:-
I

of the departmentand inactions 

and against the law and rules.

A. That the actions

are illegal,
t;

of birth mentioned in 

nd school: certificates the exact date

21,03.1964 but due to

4 ' .

That accoi'ding to the

HADRA, record a- , 

of birth of the Appellant

B,

IS

I

•A

I

■ O .
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I

4I

I

<9 •

service role his 

mentioned is 21.03.I960 and the 

also further confirmed the inquiry 

departihent illegally issued 

Tvotihcation ofitlie Appellant which is

the mist^e of the department in

date qf birth is.

same fact was

report, t but- ithe 

retirement 

against the law and rules

tirement hotification. time and 

has been brought by the appellant

C. That prior to his re

again the issue
t • of the department but without any 

the department delayed the

issued

in notice

plausible explanation

process' and. without any legal justification 

retirement notification-of the AppeUant.
I

D.That the department are legally bound to adhere to

its rules and .findings of the .inquiry report.
.1
\ I

■ ■ settle, principle of law that nobody

. shbuld be penalized for the acts of other 

the mistake - oh the department 

incorrect. . date of; birth : ' service

E.That it is a s
so, due to

while enter his

record the

0

•r

*• c .
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• * ■

prematurely: retired from serviceAppeliaiit was 

without any feult of the; AppeUaht hence the actions

illegal and. and inaction of the dep^tment

of constitution as well.

are

against the provisions1

it isof the above submissions 5In view o

therefore veiy humbly prayed that 

the ^present application

acceptance ofon)

n ■ directions may kindly be
5

issue,.

notification NO.impugned. retirepaent

98/e dated 05.09.2022 may kindly
i)

9094-
»

be declared against the law and rules.

kindly be further be

i

1

Department may

directed to ailow the Appellant to perform
ii)

I

of Subhis duties against the post 

\ "inspector BPS-14 

iii) And.to 

: appellaiit

release monthly salaries of the

(

,o
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, Sx(b Inspector, 

his duties as. Sub

'.kahim-UiT^ -No476:/.iyi

jF^e^^ntly pe^nhihg

Plr Lbwer Police,

b
?.ii

.•
I ;

Inspector.m

R/oi-li^olriall^,^SHaMano 

t^bah^;.:'Pi&Wct:M^dan

v--.

1 Jalala, Tehsil
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A PESHAWAR HIGH COVRt. MJNGbKA BENCH
mAR-UL-OAZA). SWAl'% .I

' •

: FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court'of........
■ %

Case No... .
»

Qnleroroihcf ProceedlngjyifUhSi^tun of .Mge attdit^ ofparlicj^cSal^^Dale ojOrder or 
froctedlnzi

2 i

. Scri^ No. of Oidq-
■ Of pTO^dint. • •

'AR-U\-'
F

• .1; *

W'.PmoAm-M/2022: ; •17.05.2023
''(Rahirnmat' District PoIiceWncer Dir Lower and others).

■ ■>

Present:;- - A/fr' Shams-.ul-Hadi Advocate for Pelilioner. ‘

; IhaHatitUah-KhQnr A.A.G for offieial
■■ f

’ Resnohdents.
sC'-* * w ■ I

MUHAMMAD NAEEMsANWAR, J.- Through instant
'1.

*. ;
petition filed: under Articjp: ;19?. of the Constitution. of 

Republici of iPaklsthni .19^. Rahim Ullah. the

s

;

Islamic*. t;

vvho remained : ^ the police

. constable w.e.f.

petitioner,

department of District ■ Dir tower as 

2S.b8vf982,i ;when he was. - appointed as constable
;

subsequently,, promoted to .thp rank of Sub-Inspector till/ ’

20.03.2020: ha^ challenged; ihe.;order of the Regional Police
I

Malakarid Regioh'Cat' Saidu Sharif, Swat datedOfficer,,
4 !

05.09.2022. -Whereby he. iWas.- retirpd ' from service on

attaining: the age of superafmu^tion.
. i

In .essence; .grievarice:; of the is that hismATT 2.':• • £x< t
i^.oort Bench

correct , bafe ^pf birth acwhd% to- his School Leaving

Ceifificate is. ■21.G3.l964:::but- in .the record of the

.*1

;
V •:

t

»nN"wi.r MR Jiicnrv. mhIiani^iad NAf.f.bf aMVAR 
iinx‘ni.r. MSj. JiiyriCK siiAiunyiiASSataAiy* ■ (Di>,

«
.1*:

i. *
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■’iI; , • ;■ •. ;•>. , .*
V ______________________ ■ ■ 1. _______________

respondents ' it was; wrongly incorporated ^ 

which requires correction..it was further alleged by him that

•• /.. •

21.03.1960,

-C't;-*- ■

correct entry regarding his.ciate of birth has been maintained
!

•' *• ‘ **
.•

. tby the Nafionar Database’.and Registration Authority
, -V .. .J- • .

(NADRA) in

mentioned W 2i:03.1964i;idiUS, the impugned retirement

(■:

their record; . wherein it was correctly
•*: :

'•«r
: *! * «

' i;meffectii>e upon his rights. In
4

1 order dated 05-09.2022 is , i

!•
.• I support ;of/his. contention^lKe has made a reliance on his 

■ School Leaving Gertificatejis^ued .bn 11.02.2022 by the 

Head lylbster of Ajab Membrial High School CF-S-M) Takht

r

f

Bhai and his CNIC issued on..l.;2.68.2014.
' } ' <•

j

' Respondent No.] ;;;(bistrict Police ^ Officer. .Dif

Lower) , in-::pursuance' ofv;-dte.; directions, of this Court

3

*.
I furnished his parawise comments, wherein issuance of writ?

N

.resisted on legal and factualin favour.of the petitioner ;>vas. :
v
i .
I

aspect.- \
i

Arguinehts heard and record perused. ■

yndisputedly,:the'p^ti|pner re^ a civil servant 

f. 28.6s 1982 when he'^as appointed as 

the police dep

Service' Bobk of : the: petiriqner.. his date of birth was

reflected from the record
r- • )'

3. •
*•i

5..
constable inw.e.

in thepartnient and ithshlso ihdisputable.that i

•}

r, 'V.;-:77

incorporated as- 21.03.1960
• 'V V.7*1 ^ • .*

t • ; :
•IS-A.; A'le

■f..
rt iSfVl ■ i' '

school history. sheet of . petitioner 

oil service repbrd, which also p^rUin$ to the year

has been placed. Pesha\N^

I960. The
•f

*
../s'vinr p JII5mfy; MlmXM.VUn NAKRM-AN^’AR

• . VIR ,P isnrr. snAiitDJaiA£i t-Sabx Ahf* '' (03)
I

' %i

’i i

, ;
i

i \
i

'
*•t
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y :
,*

: V •r• ;•: . '*i.' f\-k questiori:.' through instant .]^e|iti6h as to whether thewas

appdinimefit/retiremenf bSi^^ixased upon the date of birth

of the Deiiiioner/civil servant ’<ioes fall wiihin_ terms and
J :

1

>
'^hrimintvi Of servide Ond^if^sa wherefrom the petitionerV

;
>///■ apt thd aOnrooriate keti&fl TTie matter relating to the

*•'•*•* * .’■ * •** I *. *

dale;'‘of-byrth; or alteratiori;^^^^^^^ civil servant has

cou
*.

• #
specifically been inserteduifeejvil Servants (Appointment,

\

■PromoUGn and Trahsfer)y Ru'j^s,v 1973 (Federal) vide SRO; 

K6i521(3)/200t)datea:31,OiA2(ip0 through rule 12-A of the
;

*. *

iRiles;bf 3923;pei1aihin| to m date .of birth, which
**;;•

1.•• /r--\
reads as uhder:..V- •• 5

“AUprflririh in the dnto&f>t birth: The date of birth once. ^

'• ;
' recorded Mithc tirne ojlidih^ service shall be'
i tmul ana Ahcrcaftor ho' alte^ipn -in th^ date of birth of a.civil
•. ^scrvdni shall be p.c^issijjlc’^^^^^^^^

V.. . .

:

:•

ilii^^ye^aiidiSRO^ibeen practically adopted by

well; but unfortunately no
' c:'7iy:?;

........................................................... ■. \ .

the prpvinc-i^ ;
. ir

amendment .- has "been :• b'r.QUght in . KPK, (Appointment, 

"aiid.'989. However, for-all

*.

Pfombtioh.
.'.-i.'i

praetiMlly pUrposdsnhe twb from the date of . initial
• y f

.* in date of birth,appointment, .pdrpqsie of eqrfectiori
:

.*
' Ofi petitioher. Reliance in this*.

is appliGable: to the case;;

respeief is;:placed:iph.’the;.foase;of ^"(lltafoor Khan _Vs^‘
‘a

\ ATT :?
■WrWflry ia Govi^rnment ' of ^(hvber Pakhtuhkhwq

er

Oi -il'

ni7n/Tr/#>i^/t/ PgsiTr^^r and 4 others*^ (2018•*.
Education

I

i,

*:.b. Ail/- ■■ ■ fDBl ■ ■ '■■'nV'Rl PNAEE.MAN-\VAR 
( ' -■ ■ T:nx»ni r MR. JlimrP SlUlHD KITa^'

;.

• ft ✓
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•;.V I

:a PLC fCSV:N 441; In coHsonanoe with the date of birth of
; A

the peiitibner. as incoq^bratfed ip his Service Book, he has

20.03.2020 and asattained the age of .superannuation on
• ' ' . 'V' ••

such h^. been retired fTprh. service w.e.f. 20.03.2020
J;

(afternoon) through the impugned order. This question has

been resolved by the apex Court'in the case of Mr. KftaUji 
* ' * . • *

',c ChiPf s^cremry. Pwiwft'’ (199.4 SCMR 1633) wherein it 

was held that:

:•

;

“Admittedly, ^vhilc taidhg .thc Competitive Examination
to be'the petitioner had himself declared his date of birth 

2-6-19,30. He remained,! in ..ser%'.icc for about 35 years 

.thereafter his name tpgWbcr with his declared date of
t

;

. birth 'Appeared in th>: gradation lists and civil lists 

pcridthcally published ;by the Provincial Government. He 

\ did not object to the mcotrcct, publication of his date of

birth riH a.fcw years before his retirement.”
•t

Reliance may aisoilbevplaced on the cases of 

Knviini Vs.Tlte Praiinte of Punjab" (1998 SCMR
! .* • :»

an firnnflraMhp Corporfl/inn Vs. Subedar5101 \ -^Pakistan^-------

rRtd} Abdul Rhzzag” (1998 SCMR 602),*.
Major

labal Haider Vs, Federation o f Pakisiatf (1998 SCMR
. ;

Ali 'trlihr Kitdrt Baloch and others Vs.1494), and

Prnvinm of Sindh and olhers" (2015 SCMR 456).
I

6. ■ Thus, .Ae alteration jf)T the date of birth of the

petitioner w|Ho is a .civil selv^t,; being the matter pertaining: ATTE:

to the ter&s and cpndigolK ;pf wrvice, could not be
.Ex'3j^

if-ul-
.ourt'Bench 
y.\^r. 5^vvaC.

■J

...'
imVRl r, MRi .nimrp.MmiAMKtADNAEEM
jl^Ri r MB HKH-irff SHAlUn KMtAN

A^^VAR
SataAlif*. 0>-0) ;• »

/. • ;
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[ !
■:

■i

entertained ^ and adjudicated ;:,upon by this Court, with
. ■■■■"Vr- V ■ . . _ .....

speeific reference that during, entire service, the petitioner

has not paid any heed to it and how he has been retired from 

such, this petition hereby dismissed, being not 

rnaihtainabie, however,: it is obvious from the contents of 

the petition qua the alleged date of birth, the matter pertains 

to financial benefits in tenhs of setting aside of the 

impugned retirement order^of the peti for availing the

service, *as

' .• ;
i •

Status of a ci^d servant.r;till.;: 2024, the petitioner may

forum for redressal of his
. •r

approach tb t^e appropnate

grievance, i f so advised. V

Dntp’nf Annoimcement
17.03J023 ^ . : I

DaienfWniwe Jud^ent
22.05.7023: :

.. Date of Presentation of Appllcant--^f~-^l,;
pies--^S%r-5^' 3

JUDGE'•:

epfCompieU^^f^
No of Cople8‘**^y^?^“"'*”
Urgent Fos*"””^**^**^*?^"*^^"?***

peto of Peliveiy Qf Copie^t*

Oat

O

-
•>

'’ertified to be true

;
.i. ' .r'-examiners

• . High Court Mingora/DarHil-O^
..;;;<xue<l I]m1« Article U of OubOM^^

;

t

v.r*,
I ,

;
unvRi.R AIR ArfW’AB

jnmCKSKA^t^KtlANSriaAlir*-- (DB)

. -J;
oiK, I« J. ,

«
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